funding sources (“Sources of Funds”) on or before the first closing of a Unit, to fully cover the anticipated 
Project Deficit (defined below), and those likely Sources of Funds shall be identified on Exhibit E attached 
hereto;  (b) Developer has in fact secured funding for the total infrastructure costs for the Project, expected 
to be approximately Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00), on or before the Closing 
Date; (c) all representations and warranties by County set forth in this Agreement are true and correct, in 
all material respects, on the Closing Date; (d) County shall have performed, observed and complied with 
all terms, covenants and conditions required by this Agreement to be performed on its part prior to the